
LNCDGA Championsips - resutls from Tallwoods on Sunday 21 January 2024

Position Player RepresentingGolflinkNo GA Handicap Gross Nett Prize won
Div 1

2 Michael HOLLAND 2140710362 6.2 78 71 Div 1 Winner- Nett
3 Glen HOADE 2140710261 6.2 78 71 Div 1 Runner Up- Nett
4 Terry DAVIS 2140700340 4.4 77 72
5 Josh JAMES 2140708012 5.6 79 73
6 Michael MURRAY 2140200960 4.3 78 73
8 William MARTIN 2140709848 5.5 79 73 Junior Runner Up
9 Colby WILKINSON 2140211656 3.1 77 73 Junior Champion

10 Joshua SUDANA 2140417743 4.2 78 73 Monthly Medal Champion- Nett
11 Craig ALLPORT 2140804011 1.6 75 73 District Champion
13 Matthew RUTTER 2140712185 2.2 77 74 Div 1 Runner Up- Gross
18 Benjamin CLARK 2180903385 2.5 78 75
19 Nicholas MAGUIRE 2140710895 5.2 81 75
21 David ANDREW 2140904556 3.2 79 75 District Champion of Champions- Nett
22 David BAGUST 2140700775 0.2 76 76 Senior Champion
23 Leon SMITH 2140701494 2.8 79 76
27 Fletcher MURRAY 2010403625 1.3 76 77 Div 1 Winner- Gross
29 Clinton REYNOLDS 2140411514 6.9 85 77
31 Rohan ABBOTT 2141001215 4.8 83 78
32 Vaughan CHATILLON 2141400980 2 80 78
33 Cameron COOKE 2140832955 6.5 85 78
34 Shaun DAVISON 2140411472 7.3 86 78
36 Gray COULSON 2140417871 7.6 88 79
39 John OSBORN 2140423454 1.8 81 79
40 Rohan (jnr Sch) DORMOR 2140418508 0.2 79 79
42 Steven O'DONOGHUE 2140832852 2.1 81 79
45 Edward COOMBES 2140710657 4.1 85 80
47 Rod MORAN 2140419387 1.7 82 80
52 Danny BISBY 2140823521 3 84 81
54 Lyndsay NEILSON 2140709470 1.2 82 81
55 Stefan WALKER 2140706367 2 83 81
58 Matthew WALZ 2140810589 0.8 80 81
59 James BODYCOTE 2140709751 2.1 84 82
61 Mark TAYLOR 2141500230 6.6 90 82
63 Philip DORRELL 2140411571 6.2 90 83
66 Samuel BENNETT 2140418697 5.1 89 83
67 Christopher FARRELL 2140708886 3.6 88 84
72 Shaun COLEMAN 2140408067 3.4 88 84
75 Patrick BURN 2140405777 7.7 95 86
78 Geoff VIAL 2140403764 6.5 95 88
79 Gavin ROBERTS 2140706349 4.8 94 89

Micheal REES 2141002333 1.6 - x
Bede DORMOR 2140402013 5 - x

Div 2 (8-12)
1 Ben ALLISTON 2140834133 8.8 78 68 Div 2- Winner- Gross

14 Graham JOHNSTONE 2010403206 12.7 89 74 Div 2 Winner- Nett
17 Mitch PANADA 2141501036 9.7 85 74 Div 2- Runner Up- Nett
20 Luke DRUMMOND 2140711744 8.9 85 75
24 Greg KENT 2140708163 8.1 85 76 Div 2 Runner Up- Gross
25 Frank TEODORUK 2141500187 10.6 88 76
28 Stephan TESSEDE 2140706669 10 88 77
38 Benjamin HURST 2140709963 8.3 88 79
43 Darren GARVEY 2140700901 8.2 88 79
46 Stewart MURPHY 2141500253 8.1 89 80
48 Piet VERRIJDT 2140712041 11.6 93 80
50 Brock DEWBERRY 2140422626 11.8 93 80
56 Jeffrey CUTLER 2141500641 12.5 95 81
60 Kel BARRETT 2140903614 10.9 94 82
62 Allan MAY 2140407955 9.3 93 82
68 Ben VEITCH 2140500803 9.8 95 84
70 Trevor WHITMORE 2141002709 12.7 99 84
74 Nicholas PAYNE 2140700018 11.6 99 86
80 Saxon WILLIAMS 2141503302 12.7 104 89
83 Bailey SMITH 2140823377 12.8 105 90
85 Martin SALT 2140410627 12.4 112 98

Div 3 (13-18)
7 Paul MARTIN 2140710168 16.9 92 73 Div 3 Runnner Up- Gross

12 Martin PAINTER 2140411626 15.1 90 73 Div 3 Winner- Gross
15 Ashton (jnr Sch) HANSEN 2140421371 17 93 74 Div 3 Winner- Nett
16 Col MCKILLIP - DAVIES 2141503248 17.8 94 74 Div 3- Runner Up- Nett
26 Glen RICHARDSON 2141501031 14.7 93 76



Position Player RepresentingGolflinkNo GA Handicap Gross Nett Prize won
37 Daniel EVANS 2140708412 13.6 95 79
41 Robert HII 2140707271 13.9 95 79
49 Oswald BELLAMY 2140803498 16 98 80
57 Brian REID 2140708974 17.2 101 81
65 Vu VAN VU 2140418277 18 104 83
71 Phil WRIGHT 2141503249 14.6 101 84
73 Kevin WALSH 2140411509 15.1 102 85
76 Samuel JUGOVAC 2140417941 13.3 102 87
77 Peter TINDALL 2140422650 17.7 108 88
81 Noel SMITH 2140408018 15.4 107 89
82 Joel KELLY 2140900653 14.1 105 89

Div 4 (19-36)
30 Mike DWYER 2141504162 20.9 102 78 Div 4- Runner Up- Gross
35 Ron LEESON 2140707488 20 101 78 Div 4 Winner- Gross
44 Kim MCMAHON 2141504112 19.8 102 79 Div 4- Winner Nett
51 Don GORDON 2141500194 22.3 106 80 Div 4- Runner Up- Nett
53 Lakman FERNANDO 2141503215 24.1 109 81
64 Terry MCDERMOTT 2140404670 19.1 105 83
69 Trevor PATCH 2140416584 21 108 84
84 David BAKER 2140907236 21.4 120 96
86 Phillip DUCKWORTH 2140410975 24.3 127 99



Position Player RepresentingGolflinkNo Daily Handicap GA Handicap
Div 1

2 Michael HOLLAND 2140710362 7 6.2
3 Glen HOADE 2140710261 7 6.2
4 Terry DAVIS 2140700340 5 4.4
5 Josh JAMES 2140708012 6 5.6
6 Michael MURRAY 2140200960 5 4.3
8 William MARTIN 2140709848 6 5.5
9 Colby WILKINSON 2140211656 4 3.1

10 Joshua SUDANA 2140417743 5 4.2
11 Craig ALLPORT 2140804011 2 1.6
13 Matthew RUTTER 2140712185 3 2.2
18 Benjamin CLARK 2180903385 3 2.5
19 Nicholas MAGUIRE 2140710895 6 5.2
21 David ANDREW 2140904556 4 3.2
22 David BAGUST 2140700775 Scr 0.2
23 Leon SMITH 2140701494 3 2.8
27 Fletcher MURRAY 2010403625 1 1.3
31 Rohan ABBOTT 2141001215 5 4.8
32 Vaughan CHATILLON 2141400980 2 2
33 Cameron COOKE 2140832955 7 6.5
39 John OSBORN 2140423454 2 1.8
40 Rohan (jnr Sch) DORMOR 2140418508 Scr 0.2
42 Steven O'DONOGHUE 2140832852 2 2.1
45 Edward COOMBES 2140710657 5 4.1
47 Rod MORAN 2140419387 2 1.7
52 Danny BISBY 2140823521 3 3
54 Lyndsay NEILSON 2140709470 1 1.2
55 Stefan WALKER 2140706367 2 2
58 Matthew WALZ 2140810589 1 0.8
59 James BODYCOTE 2140709751 2 2.1
63 Philip DORRELL 2140411571 7 6.2
66 Samuel BENNETT 2140418697 6 5.1
67 Christopher FARRELL 2140708886 4 3.6
72 Shaun COLEMAN 2140408067 4 3.4
78 Geoff VIAL 2140403764 7 6.5
79 Gavin ROBERTS 2140706349 5 4.8

Micheal REES 2141002333 2 1.6
Bede DORMOR 2140402013 6 5

Div 2 (8-12)
1 Ben ALLISTON 2140834133 10 8.8

17 Mitch PANADA 2141501036 11 9.7
20 Luke DRUMMOND 2140711744 10 8.9
24 Greg KENT 2140708163 9 8.1
25 Frank TEODORUK 2141500187 12 10.6
28 Stephan TESSEDE 2140706669 11 10
29 Clinton REYNOLDS 2140411514 8 6.9
34 Shaun DAVISON 2140411472 8 7.3
36 Gray COULSON 2140417871 9 7.6
38 Benjamin HURST 2140709963 9 8.3
43 Darren GARVEY 2140700901 9 8.2
46 Stewart MURPHY 2141500253 9 8.1



60 Kel BARRETT 2140903614 12 10.9
61 Mark TAYLOR 2141500230 8 6.6
62 Allan MAY 2140407955 11 9.3
68 Ben VEITCH 2140500803 11 9.8
75 Patrick BURN 2140405777 9 7.7

Div 3 (13-18)
12 Martin PAINTER 2140411626 17 15.1
14 Graham JOHNSTONE 2010403206 15 12.7
26 Glen RICHARDSON 2141501031 17 14.7
37 Daniel EVANS 2140708412 16 13.6
41 Robert HII 2140707271 16 13.9
48 Piet VERRIJDT 2140712041 13 11.6
49 Oswald BELLAMY 2140803498 18 16
50 Brock DEWBERRY 2140422626 13 11.8
56 Jeffrey CUTLER 2141500641 14 12.5
70 Trevor WHITMORE 2141002709 15 12.7
71 Phil WRIGHT 2141503249 17 14.6
73 Kevin WALSH 2140411509 17 15.1
74 Nicholas PAYNE 2140700018 13 11.6
76 Samuel JUGOVAC 2140417941 15 13.3
80 Saxon WILLIAMS 2141503302 15 12.7
81 Noel SMITH 2140408018 18 15.4
82 Joel KELLY 2140900653 16 14.1
83 Bailey SMITH 2140823377 15 12.8
85 Martin SALT 2140410627 14 12.4

Div 4 (19-36)
7 Paul MARTIN 2140710168 19 16.9

15 Ashton (jnr Sch) HANSEN 2140421371 19 17
16 Col MCKILLIP - DAVIES 2141503248 20 17.8
30 Mike DWYER 2141504162 24 20.9
35 Ron LEESON 2140707488 23 20
44 Kim MCMAHON 2141504112 23 19.8
51 Don GORDON 2141500194 26 22.3
53 Lakman FERNANDO 2141503215 28 24.1
57 Brian REID 2140708974 20 17.2
64 Terry MCDERMOTT 2140404670 22 19.1
65 Vu VAN VU 2140418277 21 18
69 Trevor PATCH 2140416584 24 21
77 Peter TINDALL 2140422650 20 17.7
84 David BAKER 2140907236 24 21.4
86 Phillip DUCKWORTH 2140410975 28 24.3



Gross Nett Prize won

78 71 Div 1 Winner- Nett
78 71 Div 1 Runner Up- Nett
77 72 Div 1 Runner Up- Gross
79 73
78 73
79 73 Junior Runner Up
77 73 Junior Champion
78 73 Monthly Medal Champion- Nett
75 73 District Champion
77 74
78 75
81 75
79 75 District Champion of Champions- Nett
76 76 Senior Champion
79 76
76 77 Div 1 Winner- Gross
83 78
80 78
85 78
81 79
79 79
81 79
85 80
82 80
84 81
82 81
83 81
80 81
84 82
90 83
89 83
88 84
88 84
95 88
94 89

- x
- x

78 68 Div 2 Winner- Nett
85 74 Div 2 Runner Up- Gross
85 75 Div 2- Winner- Gross
85 76 Div 2- Runner Up- Nett
88 76
88 77
85 77
86 78
88 79
88 79
88 79
89 80



94 82
90 82
93 82
95 84
95 86

90 73 Div 3 Runner Up- Gross? Voucher reads Gross Winner
89 74 Div 3 Winner- Gross
93 76
95 79
95 79
93 80
98 80
93 80
95 81
99 84

101 84
102 85

99 86
102 87
104 89
107 89
105 89
105 90
112 98

92 73 Div 3 Winner- Nett
93 74 Div 3- Runner Up- Nett
94 74

102 78 Div 4- Runner Up- Gross
101 78 Div 4 Winner- Gross
102 79 Div 4- Winner Nett
106 80 Div 4- Runner Up- Nett
109 81
101 81
105 83
104 83
108 84
108 88
120 96
127 99



Position Player RepresentingGolflinkNo Daily Handicap GA Handicap
1 Ben ALLISTON 2140834133 10 8.8
2 Michael HOLLAND 2140710362 7 6.2
3 Glen HOADE 2140710261 7 6.2
4 Terry DAVIS 2140700340 5 4.4
5 Josh JAMES 2140708012 6 5.6
6 Michael MURRAY 2140200960 5 4.3
7 Paul MARTIN 2140710168 19 16.9
8 William MARTIN 2140709848 6 5.5
9 Colby WILKINSON 2140211656 4 3.1
10 Joshua SUDANA 2140417743 5 4.2
11 Craig ALLPORT 2140804011 2 1.6
12 Martin PAINTER 2140411626 17 15.1
13 Matthew RUTTER 2140712185 3 2.2
14 Graham JOHNSTONE 2010403206 15 12.7
15 Ashton (jnr Sch) HANSEN 2140421371 19 17.0
16 Col MCKILLIP - DAVIES 2141503248 20 17.8
17 Mitch PANADA 2141501036 11 9.7
18 Benjamin CLARK 2180903385 3 2.5
19 Nicholas MAGUIRE 2140710895 6 5.2
20 Luke DRUMMOND 2140711744 10 8.9
21 David ANDREW 2140904556 4 3.2
22 David BAGUST 2140700775 Scr +0.2
23 Leon SMITH 2140701494 3 2.8
24 Greg KENT 2140708163 9 8.1
25 Frank TEODORUK 2141500187 12 10.6
26 Glen RICHARDSON 2141501031 17 14.7
27 Fletcher MURRAY 2010403625 +1 +1.3
28 Stephan TESSEDE 2140706669 11 10.0
29 Clinton REYNOLDS 2140411514 8 6.9
30 Mike DWYER 2141504162 24 20.9
31 Rohan ABBOTT 2141001215 5 4.8
32 Vaughan CHATILLON 2141400980 2 2.0
33 Cameron COOKE 2140832955 7 6.5
34 Shaun DAVISON 2140411472 8 7.3
35 Ron LEESON 2140707488 23 20.0
36 Gray COULSON 2140417871 9 7.6
37 Daniel EVANS 2140708412 16 13.6
38 Benjamin HURST 2140709963 9 8.3
39 John OSBORN 2140423454 2 1.8
40 Rohan (jnr Sch) DORMOR 2140418508 Scr +0.2
41 Robert HII 2140707271 16 13.9
42 Steven O'DONOGHUE 2140832852 2 2.1
43 Darren GARVEY 2140700901 9 8.2
44 Kim MCMAHON 2141504112 23 19.8
45 Edward COOMBES 2140710657 5 4.1
46 Stewart MURPHY 2141500253 9 8.1
47 Rod MORAN 2140419387 2 1.7
48 Piet VERRIJDT 2140712041 13 11.6
49 Oswald BELLAMY 2140803498 18 16.0
50 Brock DEWBERRY 2140422626 13 11.8
51 Don GORDON 2141500194 26 22.3
52 Danny BISBY 2140823521 3 3.0



53 Lakman FERNANDO 2141503215 28 24.1
54 Lyndsay NEILSON 2140709470 1 1.2
55 Stefan WALKER 2140706367 2 2.0
56 Jeffrey CUTLER 2141500641 14 12.5
57 Brian REID 2140708974 20 17.2
58 Matthew WALZ 2140810589 +1 +0.8
59 James BODYCOTE 2140709751 2 2.1
60 Kel BARRETT 2140903614 12 10.9
61 Mark TAYLOR 2141500230 8 6.6
62 Allan MAY 2140407955 11 9.3
63 Philip DORRELL 2140411571 7 6.2
64 Terry MCDERMOTT 2140404670 22 19.1
65 Vu VAN VU 2140418277 21 18.0
66 Samuel BENNETT 2140418697 6 5.1
67 Christopher FARRELL 2140708886 4 3.6
68 Ben VEITCH 2140500803 11 9.8
69 Trevor PATCH 2140416584 24 21.0
70 Trevor WHITMORE 2141002709 15 12.7
71 Phil WRIGHT 2141503249 17 14.6
72 Shaun COLEMAN 2140408067 4 3.4
73 Kevin WALSH 2140411509 17 15.1
74 Nicholas PAYNE 2140700018 13 11.6
75 Patrick BURN 2140405777 9 7.7
76 Samuel JUGOVAC 2140417941 15 13.3
77 Peter TINDALL 2140422650 20 17.7
78 Geoff VIAL 2140403764 7 6.5
79 Gavin ROBERTS 2140706349 5 4.8
80 Saxon WILLIAMS 2141503302 15 12.7
81 Noel SMITH 2140408018 18 15.4
82 Joel KELLY 2140900653 16 14.1
83 Bailey SMITH 2140823377 15 12.8
84 David BAKER 2140907236 24 21.4
85 Martin SALT 2140410627 14 12.4
86 Phillip DUCKWORTH 2140410975 28 24.3

Micheal REES 2141002333 2 1.6
Bede DORMOR 2140402013 6 5.0



Gross Nett Prize won
78 68 Div 2 Winner- Nett
78 71 Div 1 Winner- Nett
78 71 Div 1 Runner Up- Nett
77 72 Div 1 Runner Up- Gross
79 73
78 73
92 73 Div 3 Winner- Nett
79 73 Junior Runner Up
77 73 Junior Champion
78 73 Monthly Medal Champion- Nett
75 73 District Champion
90 73 Div 3 Runner Up- Gross? Voucher reads Gross Winner
77 74
89 74 Div 3 Winner- Gross
93 74 Div 3- Runner Up- Nett
94 74
85 74 Div 2 Runner Up- Gross
78 75
81 75
85 75 Div 2- Winner- Gross
79 75 District Champion of Champions- Nett
76 76 Senior Champion
79 76
85 76 Div 2- Runner Up- Nett
88 76
93 76
76 77 Div 1 Winner- Gross
88 77
85 77
102 78 Div 4- Runner Up- Gross
83 78
80 78
85 78
86 78
101 78 Div 4 Winner- Gross
88 79
95 79
88 79
81 79
79 79
95 79
81 79
88 79
102 79 Div 4- Winner Nett
85 80
89 80
82 80
93 80
98 80
93 80
106 80 Div 4- Runner Up- Nett
84 81



109 81
82 81
83 81
95 81
101 81
80 81
84 82
94 82
90 82
93 82
90 83
105 83
104 83
89 83
88 84
95 84
108 84
99 84
101 84
88 84
102 85
99 86
95 86
102 87
108 88
95 88
94 89
104 89
107 89
105 89
105 90
120 96
112 98
127 99
- x
- x


